
CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD

Electricity Tariff  Revision 2022
Th e following Electricity Tariff s have been approved by the Public Utilities Commission of Sri Lanka with eff ect from 10th August, 2022 except Hotel category.

Changes made to the Tariff  Structure:

  Existed Tariff  Blocks for 91-120 kWh and 121- 180 kWh in Domestic consumer category have been merged. 

  Th e volume diff erentiated monthly consumption band of 180 kWh per month has been introduced to Hotel 1 and Government 1 consumer categories.

  Existed volume diff erentiated monthly consumption band of General Purpose 1 consumer category has been decreased to 180 kWh per month.

  Time of Use(ToU) tariff  has been introduced to the Government 2 and Government 3 consumer categories. 

Th e following Tariff  Structure and rates for 30 days billing period for all consumer categories will be implemented.

Electricity Tariff Revision - 2022

EFFECTIVE FROM  

(for each 30 - day billing period)

2022-08-10 (All categories except Hotel category) 

2022-08-10 (50% of increase for Hotel category)

2022-11-10 (Remaining 50% of increase for Hotel category)

Consumer Category 

DOMESTIC

Block Energy Charge (Rs. /kWh) Fixed Charge (Rs. /Month)

Consumption 0 - 60 kWh per month

Block 1 : 0 - 30 kWh 8.00 120.00

Block 2 : 31 - 60 kWh 10.00 240.00

Consumption above 60 kWh per month

Block 1: 0 - 60 16.00 N/A

Block 2: 61 - 90 16.00 360.00

Block 3 : 91 - 120
50.00 960.00

Block 4 : 121 - 180

Block 5 : Above 180 75.00 1500.00

Optional Time of Use Electricity Tariff for Dom. Consumers

Day (05:30 – 18:30 hrs) 70.00

1500.00Peak (18:30 – 22:30 hrs) 90.00

Off Peak (22:30 – 05:30 hrs) 30.00

RELIGIOUS & CHARITABLE INSTITUTIONS

Block 1 : 0 - 30 8.00 90.00

Block 2 : 31 - 90 15.00 120.00

Block 3 : 91 - 120 20.00 120.00

Block 4 : 121 - 180 30.00 450.00

Block 5 : Above 180 65.00 1500.00

OTHER CONSUMER CATEGORIES

Industrial
General Purpose / Hotel / 

Government

IP 1-1 IP 1-2
GP 1-1 / H 1-1 / 

GV 1-1

GP 1-2 / H 1-2 / 

GV 1-2

Rate 1 Supply at 400/230V Contract demand 

<= 42kVA

Volume differentiated monthly 

consumption

For ≤ 300 kWh/

month

For > 300 kWh/

month

For ≤ 180 kWh/

month

For >180 kWh/

month

Energy Charge (Rs. /kWh) 20.00 20.00 25.00 32.00

Fixed Charge (Rs. /Month) 960.00 1500.00 360.00 1500.00

Rate 2 Supply at 400/230V Contract demand 

> 42 kVA

Energy Charge 

(Rs. /kW)

Day 

(05:30 – 18:30 hrs)
29.00

Peak 

(18:30 – 22:30 hrs)
34.50

Off Peak 

(22:30 – 05:30 hrs)
15.00

Demand Charge (Rs. /kVA) 1500.00

Fixed Charge (Rs. /Month) 4000.00

Rate 3 Supply at 11 kV & above

Energy Charge 

(Rs. /kW)

Day 

(05:30 – 18:30 hrs)
28.00

Peak 

(18:30 – 22:30 hrs)
34.00

Off Peak 

(22:30 – 05:30 hrs)
14.00

Demand Charge (Rs. /kVA) 1400.00

Fixed Charge (Rs. /Month) 4000.00

STREET LIGHTING (Rs. /kWh) 22.00

AGRICULTURE - Optional Time of Use Electricity Tariff

Rate 1

Supply at 400/230V Contract demand <= 42 

kVA

Energy Charge (Rs. /kWh) Fixed Charge (Rs. /Month)

Day (05:30 – 18:30 hrs) 20.00

1500.00Peak (18:30 – 22:30 hrs) 35.00

Off Peak (22:30 – 05:30 hrs) 15.00

Above revision is hereby published in terms of Section 30(2) (d) of Sri Lanka Electricity Act No. 20 of 2009.

Actg. General Manager

CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD 

Enrich Life through Power...


